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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

6 Starling Marte, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 1.667

(1, 7)

31 Jose Tabata, R (6, PH)

(6, 9)

46 Garrett Jones, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 9)

28 Dan Grovatt, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(6, 7)

22 Andrew McCutchen, R (1, 8)

48 Andy Vasquez, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.500

(6, 8)

24 Pedro Alvarez, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.667

(1, 5)

Kelson Brown, R (6, 3)

19 Kirk Singer, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 2.000

(9, PH)

14 Gaby Sanchez, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 1.500

(1, 3)

Stefan Welch, L (6, 5)

18 Neil Walker, S (1, 4)

5 Josh Harrison, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(6, PH)

(6, 4)

Bengie González, S (9, PH)

55 Russell Martin, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(1, 2)

19 Michael McKenry, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(5, 2)

12 Clint Barmes, R (1, 6)

17 John McDonald, R (6, PH)

(6, 6)

23 Travis Snider, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 10)
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3 Mel Rojas Jr., S
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.400

(1, 8)

25 Jarek Cunningham, R (1, 4)

17 Matt Curry, L (1, 3)

25 Andrew Lambo, L
OBP: 0.600, SLG: 0.500

(1, 7)

10 Adalberto Santos, R (1, 5)

30 Alex Dickerson, L (1, 9)

14 Carlos Paulino, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.667

(1, 2)

37 Charlie Cutler, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(7, PH)

(8, 2)

18 Justin Howard, L
OBP: 0.750, SLG: 0.667

(1, 10)

5 Gift Ngoepe, R (1, 6)

7 Drew Maggi, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(6, 6)

5    0    2    1    0    0    4

5     0     0     0     0     1     2

2    0    0    0    3    2    0

4    0    2    1    1    0    1

1     0     0     1     3     0     1

3    0    0    0    1    1    4

3    0    1    2    0    1    2

1    0    1    0    0    0    0

3    1    2    1    1    1    0

1    0    0    0    2    1    2

1    0    1    0    0    0    0

R: 0
E: 0
K: 2
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
8

R: 4
E: 0
K: 1
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
2
3
21

R: 4
E: 0
K: 3
S: 14

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
0
1
21

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
1
10

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
4

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 2

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
1
6

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
1
9

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
6

R: 4
E: 0
K: 2
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
2
4
25

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
2
0
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 2
E: 0
K: 1
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
1
0
8

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
3
1
9

R: 0
E: 0
K: 2
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
8

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
6

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
4

1B

X 0-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

F8
X 0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

1B

X 0-0

F8
X 0-0 1

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

1B

X

1-3
2-H

0-0

SF8
X

3-H

0-0 2

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

2B

X

1-H
2-H

0-0

BB

B
B
B
B

2-3

4-0

5
S

K2-3
B
S
S
S

1-2

1-3 3

2B

X 0-0

55
1B

6
HR

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

55
1B

6
HR

1B

X

2-3
1-2

0-0

6
HR

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

HR

B
B
B
S
S
X

1-H

3-H
2-H

3-2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

G1
X 0-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

P3
B
X

1-2

1-0 3

F8
X 0-0 1

2B

X 0-0

F9
X 0-0 2

G4-3
X 0-0 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

G4-3
1 SAFE 

X

1-

0-0 1
2

P3
X 0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

23
WP

F7
X 0-0 1

G1
B
X

1-2

1-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

K
S
S
C

0-3 1

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

G6-4
X

1-

0-0 2

G6-4
X

1-

0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

F7
X 0-0 1

L6
X 0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

BB

B
B
B
B

2-3
1-2

4-0

K
B
S
C
C

3-H
2-3
1-2

1-3 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

1B

X

3-H
2-3

0-0

5
WP

3
1B

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

3-H

4-0

1B

X

2-H
1-3
1-

0-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

1B

X 0-0

23
1B

L6
X 0-0 2

1B

X

1-2

0-0

31
FC6-4

FC6-4
X

1-2f

0-0 3

F9
X 0-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

P6
X 0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

2
3B

3B

X

1-H

0-0

K
S
S
C

0-3 1

G4-3
X

3-H

0-0 2

1B

X 0-0

G1-3
X 0-0 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

G4-6-3
X

1-

0-0 1
2

1B

X 0-0

1B

X

1-2

0-0

7
1B

1B

X

2-3
1-2

0-0

F7
X 0-0 3

K
S
S
C

0-3 1

1B

X 0-0

31
FC6-4

FC6-4
X

1-2f

0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

G6-3
X 0-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

1B

X 0-0

G4-3
X 0-0 3

F8
X 0-0 1

2B

X 0-0

G6-3
X 0-0 2

F9
X 0-0 3

1B:  9
2B:  3
3B:  1
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 42

1B:  8
2B:  1
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

1
0
1
0

WP: 4
PB:  0
SB:  2
CS:  0

PA: 41

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Jason Grilli, R

ERA:
(1, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

Tony Watson, L
ERA: 54.0

(2, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

46 Kenn Kasparek, R
ERA:

(2, 1) 1.1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 0.750

Jared Hughes, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

Justin Wilson, L
ERA:

(5, 1) 0.0 W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
32 Brandon Cumpton, R

ERA: 4.91
(6, 1) 3.2 H 18 7 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 4.91 1.909

41 Jason Townsend, R
ERA:

(9, 1) 0.0 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
53 James McDonald, R

ERA: 18.0
(1, 1) 2.0 13 3 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 13 31 18.00 3.500

Luis Angel Sanz, R
ERA:

(3, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0.00 1.000

35 Mark Melancon, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 1.0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0.00 1.000

28 Nate Baker, L
ERA: 54.0

(5, 1) 0.2 L 7 1 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 7 24 54.00 7.500

Jeff Inman, R
ERA:

(5, 1) 1.1 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.00 0.750

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
56 Tim Alderson, R

ERA:
(7, 1) 2.0 10 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 0.00 2.500
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1B:  9
2B:  3
3B:  1
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 42

1B:  8
2B:  1
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

1
0
1
0

WP: 4
PB:  0
SB:  2
CS:  0

PA: 41

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Jason Grilli, R

ERA:
(1, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

Tony Watson, L
ERA: 54.0

(2, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

46 Kenn Kasparek, R
ERA:

(2, 1) 1.1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 0.750

Jared Hughes, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

Justin Wilson, L
ERA:

(5, 1) 0.0 W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
32 Brandon Cumpton, R

ERA: 4.91
(6, 1) 3.2 H 18 7 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 4.91 1.909

41 Jason Townsend, R
ERA:

(9, 1) 0.0 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
53 James McDonald, R

ERA: 18.0
(1, 1) 2.0 13 3 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 13 31 18.00 3.500

Luis Angel Sanz, R
ERA:

(3, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0.00 1.000

35 Mark Melancon, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 1.0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0.00 1.000

28 Nate Baker, L
ERA: 54.0

(5, 1) 0.2 L 7 1 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 7 24 54.00 7.500

Jeff Inman, R
ERA:

(5, 1) 1.1 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.00 0.750

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
56 Tim Alderson, R

ERA:
(7, 1) 2.0 10 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 0.00 2.500
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